3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2013 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2013 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER El | ECR-19-004421 204AR2019 | JAH | GB
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 9012930 T
F ECR-20-017512 10DEC2020 | F7 TE
2150007-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL 6 | FCR-22-143206 somzeze | 77 | GB
2150007-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150007-1 G TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150007-7 G TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150007-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.29 mm [.090] F
TNSUL T3 56 wm [ 1400 = -l - - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
oL A Ton TS TR IONS R R 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35043 LL] R 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T | TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: T TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N I A I 21195801 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIFS FASTON RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE - | . 1 - P844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE P38
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——I|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —f"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “p T 1-71802870  JWASHER, FLAT, REG MS 192
3 71-4 47 mm 176 NI > 20-3 30 mm [.090- 130 IN] 3.71-4.47 mm 176 IND 2.29-3.30 mm [.090-.130 INJ - 1 W 1 W 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL 405 - - TERMINAL ] ] ] R 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPL CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 1 1 W W [752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN (S
SPECIFICATION (B)114-2065 - - SPECIFICATION (C)114-5084 : - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1 74
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED““ PERMIERALS APPLIEDZ&Z& N - T 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL R 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 42452-1 (A) 60196-1 (A) 61939-1 (A) 63751-1 1 70037-1 170037-2 170037-3 170037-4 - 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
(A) 42452-2 (A) 60196-2 (A) 62137-1 /5 (A) 63654-1 1700375 170037-6 170037-9 -l 1803607-4 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 42452-5 (A) 60196-5 (A) 62137-2 /5 (A) 63850~ 1 -2l 21212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
(A) 17428411 (4) 60196-8 (4) 628651 (4) 63959-1 R 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(A) 1742883-1 (A) 60214-1 (A) 63475-1 (A) 63970-1 - D ’ D D 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 42453-7 (A) 60214-7 (A) 634715-7 (A) 1506660-1 R | | 1 1 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 65
(A) 426171 (A) 60214-3 (A) 634771 (A) 1-150681-1 N N R B 51684005 SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. W4 X 20 5
[ T eon s, S i ko 60—
(A) 42801-1 (A) 61758-1 (A) 154936~ 1 (A) 152357-1 S O SR oUR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09 |
(A) 42801-2 (A) 61758-2 (A) 63556-2 (A) 154514~ S N B SAEELEN D T INGER >3
(A) 42801-5 ‘ (B) 61919-1 ‘ (A) 63608-2 ‘ (A) 63751-2 ‘ - ; ; ; ; 12;?2§82340 ggES)siﬁngEéi# R;Hié MQAXX8WO gg
(A) 2238198-3 (A)2238207-3 - 8\ ~ ] ] ) , MOfv,
: WIRE . CRIMP HEIGHT .I‘ CRIMP HEIGHT 12l 212]2 5018030 - NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
S #53 T R SR r=U|mm [INCH! REFERENCE SETTING -~ 22|22 986965-8 |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TOROUE (M) 53
1. 25mme 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.0 -] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 572
I 90mme 1.60+/-0.05 [.063+/-.002] 2.6 0. 75mm? 124+ /-0.05 [.049+/- 0021 6.1 - = . 2063967 - FCED FINGER 51
S = = O T 123 3 1 .
0 o 0 0 0ner 000 0 - R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
TR T 0 05 T 055 000 . - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0 75 i 0 05 050 - 000 B - - 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
50 AIC T 24470 05 [ 0494/- 0021 o 1 R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
0 50mm? T 29570 05 [ 0484/~ 0021 5 3 R R 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602 - 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
[ 1] -7 T T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2l 222 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 3
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 12122 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
Zﬁl R 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & - D ’ D D 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
S [ORAGE DR APPLICATOR. R 1-1752371-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 240825- 1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. _ B B D > D-272281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i A O R N 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 212122 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I R RN 1-2079383-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12 71
Zﬁ: INSULATION RANGE FOR TERMINAL 62137 ONLY 1S 1.52 - 2.79 mm [.060 - 110 IN]J Zﬁl R 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
ol I N R - - 10
1ﬂl<YQJHB§H§p§§f§§T§§@£§§s§ffFQNﬁ% F?;S?amTﬁgog%NI&PSULATION DIAMETER THAT NN EEEEE 5904957 S ATE FRONT SHEAR 3
Zﬁl Nl Tl 211211 |1 1333217-6 ANVIL, EF 090 8
ggggﬁIyogEﬁggyAfﬁFggﬁfgﬁgNLUBRICATION REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SWARNTNG NEEEREEERE 690474-8 3LADE. SLUG 7
' ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR - 1 1 1 1 4-240641-6 SPACER 5
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY L ARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE - | 1 | 1 238011-7 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER /
9 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT 101-35000. ¥@§%EU§??gH !ﬁgggAgg% Eé@é%% ggTBEEAﬁEI%EJBg?béHES_REFER o N S A B A B c-1633961-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM S
Zﬁl 22 ] 4-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72-71-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TENOVZ0T] — TE Comnect vt
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: !i?ti 16NOV20W1 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TOENOVZO 11 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON n e e Jecan fod e
Lol L Applicator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 1G=2150007 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2013 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 2013 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

44.6140.05 REF
MECHANLCAL
|
— 16.1£0.95
h:d )
— 4 |
= REF
RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP
SEE DETAIL A
f?
FEED SPRING
SETTING POSITION
CAM POSLT TTONS
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

Lt DWE’;» WEAVER 16NOVZOT] > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHé’ BAILEY e HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 1TONOVZ20 11 [NamE
- G BAILEY Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A20mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App‘ cator
SECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150007 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE 1 SHEET D OFA REVG
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2013 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PAC I F IC VERS ION TE RM I NATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150007-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150007-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150007-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL|3.56 mm [.140] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - ] 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35043 L B 2079764~ 1 WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N | T ] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 W ;;ngigé EEEH?E&EA;OEEEE ASSEMBLY g?;
[ERMEIAL AME: T e SER:Ei AU HECERIALLE TERMINAL NAME: . 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE — T —s078-0 TWiSEER FIAT ARG B 57
Sl Ao LoTA6s 1T T c.2973. 30 mm L0907 150 TN 3.71-4.47 nm [ 146-.176 IN] @%2.29-3.30 mm [.090-.130 [N] B R 5-993111-6  |PIN. SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 77
XEEMM%MN AT en s TERMINAL : DR §-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 76
SPECIFICATION (B)114-2065 APPLICATION -] 1752353-2 [ GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIFICATION (C)114-5084 - -
(. 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\/N\ TERMINALS APPLIED/A\A ~ REFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-1 - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 152
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T TR TR I T NI o o
(A) 42452-] (A) 60196-] (A) 61939-] (A) 63751-1 00 0031 0031 00314 : , RoHv,
(A) 42452-2 (A) 60196-2 (A) 62137-1 (A) 63654-1 1700375 0037 ¢ S - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
(A) 42452-5 (A) 60196-5 (A) 62137-2 (A) 63850- -1 1] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K EF 141
(A) 17428411 (A) 60196-8 (A) 628651 (A) 639591 - 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
(A) 1742883-] (A) 60214-] (A) 63475-] (A) 63970-1 N - | T 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
(A) 42453-7 (A) 60214-2 (A) 63475-7 (A) 150666- I 155888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
(A) 42617~ (A) 60214-3 (A) 634771 (A) 1-150681-1 7 1 1 21197971-9 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 713
(A) 42617-2 (A) 60621-] (A) 63477-2 (A) 151322-1 B R 18036074 DOCUMENTATLON PACKAGE 7]
(A) 42617-7 (A) 61084-] (A) 63477-6 (A) 151923-1 T o 5180377 SCRSET_ FLT PNT. M3 X 100 70
(A) 42801-] (A) 61758-] (A) 154936-1 (A) 152357-1 1 STT9740- 1 TAG’IDEN%IFICATION =
(A) 42801-2 (A) 61758-2 (A) 63556-7 (A) 154514-1 ’
(A) 428071-5 (B) 61919-] (A) 63608-7 (A) 63751-2 2|2 108018 oCREW, DRIVE, HH, RoHy, 2 x 188 66
(0 22381983 | (A12238207 3 ] | | -1 1-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- - 2|72 2168400-5 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE Lery[CRIMP HE[GHT [CRIMP HEIGHT e by (RN HETOHT Y 11 [ 1| 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, W4 X 6.0 59
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING o Zr mm _ _ | 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
I 50mm? | 604/-0.05 [.063+/- 0027 2 6 0-75mm2 1.42+/°0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.0 - 1313 2168400 -4 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
6 ANG 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/- 002 3.2 T BRI = S\ - | 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
I.25mm? 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 3.4 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - 212 5018030~ | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1. 00mmZ 1.42+/-0.05 [.056+/-.002] 4.0 -1 217? 986965-8 NUT. LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
18 AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 5.0 -] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
0. 7omme 1.32+/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 5.3 -1 - 2063961 -1 FEED F INGER 51
c0 NG |.24+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 6. N - [ 1752354-4 | STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 5C
) o0mme |.224/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 6.3 12 180239 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
- - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
M!!ﬂ -1 1] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 4
- 7T 1-18028-2 WASHER FLAT. REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - |27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁl -1 272 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
§$g§£%g(g;UEg#ng%€§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION & E 510639 ] STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
" - 2|72 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF 1TEM 242, -] 1-1752371-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. T 10805 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN >3
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -l 2|7 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE I 18032972-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o 901501 SUIDE LOWLR STRIP 8
A INSULATION RANGE FOR TERMINAL 62137 ONLY IS 1.52 - 2.79 mm [.060 - | - 1 1 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1]
zf: WITH THE EXCEPTION OF TERMINAL 62137, THE MIN INSULATION DIAMETER THAT I A } ] 10
CAN BE APPLIED SUCCESSFULLY IS 1.70 mm [.067 IN] N - | 1] 690495-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(R 1333217-6 ANVIL EF 090 8
zf: CERTAIN TERMINALS RFEQUIRE LUBRICATION REFER TO THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION | I 004743 = ADF SLUC 7
SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. W )
a FWARNING -] 4-240641-6 SPACER 9
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR - ] 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE . CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE 1 ] 1 2-1633961-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER DOCUMENT 101-35000. | :
VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE _ _ _ 7 7 D
INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T T T T 4 456206-7  [CRINPER. WIRE PRENIUN w
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
6ROV Z0T) — TE Comectin
B. WEAVER G Y
CHGK GalLEy IO6NOVZO0T1 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD TONOVZ201 1 | NaME
OACTFIC VERSION .
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sSheefts of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 ©:2150007 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e G
e T e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

) ‘Mmﬁilﬁulﬁ”!@mmm dh)MF
35.5840.05 F E E D T Y P E

o MECHANLTCAL

— [l
T—

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

BO\mmSTROKE | — TSTRQKE
B ’ 16NOV201 1

DWBN, WEAVER S@TE TE Connectivity
" T6NOVZOT > Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD
G BAILEY Ocean End Feed

' ) THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
s IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
/\ G. BAILEY
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I O N OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: TENOVZOTT | NamE
@ -
0 PLC +- | PRODUCT SPEC '
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 v Applicator

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

SRR (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i@ég

POST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA - L B SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
‘‘‘‘‘‘ , . A 100779 [(C=2150007
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P 4 OFA e G

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




